1 2	Dino M. Zaffina 5942 Edinger Avenue, Suite 232 Huntington Beach, California 92649 Telephone: (213) 200-8226 E-mail: dino@socaldartsassoc.com	
3		
4	Defendant, Pro Se	
5		
6 7		
8	LINITED STATES O	F DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION	
10		
11	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DARTS	CASE NO: 2:12-CV-01899 RGK (JCGx)
12	ASSOCIATION,	[Assigned to the Henerable Judge P. Com.
13	Plaintiff,	[Assigned to the Honorable Judge R. Gary Klausner in Department 850]
14		
15	VS.	NOTICE OF JOINDER OF DINO M. ZAFFINA IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
16	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DARTS	TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF'S
17	ASSOCIATION, INC., et al.	COMPLAINT BY DEFENDANT
18	Defendants.	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA DARTS ASSOCIATION, INC. PURSUANT TO
19		F.R.C.P. RULE 12(b)(6) AND MOTION
20		TO STRIKE PURSUANT TO CAL. CODE CIV. PRO § 425.16
21		CODE CIVILICO 5 120.10
22		[F.R.C.P. Rule 12 (g)(1)]
23		DATE: May 7, 2012
24		TIME: 9:00 A.M.
25		DEPT: 850
26		COMPLAINT FILED: 03/06/12
27	.	
28		
_0		1

Notice of Joinder of Dino M. Zaffina in Support of Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Complaint by Defendant Southern California Darts Association, Inc. Pursuant to F.R.C.P. Rule 12(b)(6) and Motion to Strike Pursuant to Cal. Code Civ. Pro § 425.16

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the joining party, Defendant, Dino M. Zaffina adopts the memorandum of points and authorities, and supporting documentation contained in the joined Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Complaint by Defendant, Southern California Darts Association, Inc. pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 12 (g), 12 (b)(6) and Motion to Strike Pursuant to Cal. Code Civ. Pro § 425.16, that will be held on May 7, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard in Department 850 of the United States District Court located at 255 E. Temple Street, Los Angeles, California 90012.

DATED: April 4, 2012

By: /S/ Dino M. Zaffina
Dino M. Zaffina
Defendant, Pro Se